

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
Criminal Revision No. 525 of 2025

Rajdeep Singh ... Petitioner  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand ... Opposite Party

---  
CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

---  
For the Petitioner : Ms. Adwita, Advocate  
Mr. Vikas Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. Sourav Kumar, Advocate  
For the State : APP  
For the Informant/Victim : Mr.  
---

Order No. 03 Dated 7<sup>th</sup> May, 2026

Ms. Adwita, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw this criminal revision application.

Permission is accorded.

This criminal revision application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY,J.)