

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Revision No. 726 of 2025

Jaideep Bhagat @ Jaydeep Bhagat Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand Opposite parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Kumar Nitish, Advocate

For the Opp. Party : A.P.P.

6/07.05.2026 As prayed by the learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case on
17.06.2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)

R. Shekhar